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1 中島村 465-00 560 832 0.5 0.5 0.7 0.7 451 813 109 19

2 郡山市 203-00 8,386 10,653 8.0 8.6 8.6 9.3 6,629 10,332 1,757 320

3 梁川町 304-00 1,961 1,428 1.9 10.5 1.2 10.4 1,379 1,320 582 108

4 二本松市 210-00 1,856 2,222 1.8 12.2 1.8 12.2 1,439 2,142 417 79

5 塙町 483-00 1,224 1,015 1.2 13.4 0.8 13.0 998 974 226 41

6 鹿島町 562-00 1,249 2,301 1.2 14.6 1.9 14.9 1,060 2,268 189 34

7 石川町 501-00 1,544 1,524 1.5 16.1 1.2 16.1 1,222 1,461 322 63

8 天栄村 344-00 805 1,163 0.8 16.9 0.9 17.1 690 1,144 115 19

9 常葉町 526-00 817 781 0.8 17.7 0.6 17.7 681 757 136 24

10 磐梯町 407-00 410 724 0.4 18.0 0.6 18.3 272 700 138 24

11 南郷村 366-00 378 341 0.4 18.4 0.3 18.6 232 314 146 26

12 岩瀬村 343-00 710 1,419 0.7 19.1 1.1 19.7 663 1,410 47 9

13 月舘町 307-00 629 357 0.6 19.7 0.3 20.0 403 313 226 43

14 三春町 521-00 1,196 962 1.1 20.8 0.8 20.8 886 904 310 59

15 東村 463-00 609 1,123 0.6 21.4 0.9 21.7 545 1,112 64 12

16 広野町 541-00 384 290 0.4 21.8 0.2 21.9 267 268 117 22

17 湯川村 422-00 505 1,061 0.5 22.3 0.9 22.8 430 1,049 75 12

18 高郷村 406-00 398 613 0.4 22.7 0.5 23.3 341 603 57 10

19 猪苗代町 408-00 1,214 2,865 1.2 23.8 2.3 25.6 950 2,826 264 39

20 新地町 561-00 855 1,055 0.8 24.6 0.9 26.4 677 1,025 178 30

21 会津本郷町 442-00 432 650 0.4 25.1 0.5 27.0 334 632 98 18

22 矢吹町 466-00 1,123 2,122 1.1 26.1 1.7 28.7 950 2,092 173 30

23 平田村 503-00 1,014 1,146 1.0 27.1 0.9 29.6 878 1,122 136 24

24 飯野町 309-00 571 338 0.5 27.7 0.3 29.9 321 290 250 48

25 福島市 201-00 7,219 5,864 6.9 34.6 4.7 34.6 5,277 5,516 1,942 348

26 霊山町 306-00 1,162 661 1.1 35.7 0.5 35.1 751 588 411 73

27 大玉村 322-00 952 1,521 0.9 36.6 1.2 36.4 818 1,497 134 24

28 金山町 445-00 471 195 0.5 37.1 0.2 36.5 181 139 290 55

29 下郷町 362-00 960 897 0.9 38.0 0.7 37.2 648 842 312 55

30 大信村 467-00 507 799 0.5 38.5 0.6 37.9 444 789 63 10

31 西会津町 405-00 1,152 1,012 1.1 39.6 0.8 38.7 747 937 405 74

32 会津高田町 441-00 1,403 2,079 1.3 40.9 1.7 40.4 1,028 2,017 375 63

33 川内村 544-00 449 577 0.4 41.3 0.5 40.8 375 563 74 14

34 小高町 563-00 1,218 1,951 1.2 42.5 1.6 42.4 1,017 1,916 201 34

35 小野町 522-00 1,071 1,129 1.0 43.5 0.9 43.3 890 1,095 181 34

36 岩代町 325-00 1,249 1,021 1.2 44.7 0.8 44.2 886 950 363 72

37 船引町 527-00 2,410 1,924 2.3 47.1 1.6 45.7 1,772 1,802 638 122

38 伊達町 302-00 433 353 0.4 47.5 0.3 46.0 285 328 148 25

39 矢祭町 482-00 884 610 0.8 48.3 0.5 46.5 658 567 226 43

40 都路村 525-00 510 576 0.5 48.8 0.5 47.0 441 564 69 11

41 鮫川村 484-00 708 750 0.7 49.5 0.6 47.6 621 734 87 15

42 山都町 404-00 621 813 0.6 50.1 0.7 48.2 479 788 142 25

43 富岡町 543-00 672 866 0.6 50.7 0.7 48.9 560 846 112 20

44 鏡石町 342-00 597 1,233 0.6 51.3 1.0 49.9 517 1,220 80 14

45 古殿町 505-00 861 652 0.8 52.1 0.5 50.4 662 614 199 38

46 玉川村 502-00 851 723 0.8 52.9 0.6 51.0 696 693 155 29

47 棚倉町 481-00 1,161 1,304 1.1 54.1 1.1 52.1 984 1,272 177 33

48 大越町 524-00 598 448 0.6 54.6 0.4 52.4 447 420 151 29

49 北塩原村 402-00 330 345 0.3 54.9 0.3 52.7 229 328 101 17

50 喜多方市 208-00 2,062 3,810 2.0 56.9 3.1 55.8 1,714 3,750 348 59

51 舘岩村 363-00 254 156 0.2 57.2 0.1 55.9 153 136 101 21

52 双葉町 546-00 578 774 0.6 57.7 0.6 56.5 449 750 129 24

53 会津若松市 202-00 2,732 5,030 2.6 60.3 4.1 60.6 2,208 4,935 524 96

54 西郷村 461-00 813 1,295 0.8 61.1 1.0 61.7 660 1,269 153 25

55 白沢村 324-00 1,084 1,031 1.0 62.2 0.8 62.5 865 987 219 44

56 須賀川市 207-00 2,711 3,894 2.6 64.8 3.1 65.6 2,322 3,824 389 70

57 田島町 361-00 1,023 915 1.0 65.7 0.7 66.4 694 860 329 55

58 新鶴村 443-00 533 983 0.5 66.3 0.8 67.2 447 968 86 15

59 白河市 205-00 1,218 1,731 1.2 67.4 1.4 68.6 1,027 1,698 191 33

60 飯舘村 564-00 1,049 1,615 1.0 68.4 1.3 69.9 914 1,591 135 24
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61 浪江町 547-00 1,593 2,226 1.5 70.0 1.8 71.7 1,289 2,171 304 55

62 本宮町 323-00 850 1,045 0.8 70.8 0.8 72.5 655 1,009 195 36

63 伊南村 365-00 264 188 0.3 71.0 0.2 72.7 176 171 88 17

64 桑折町 301-00 1,084 945 1.0 72.1 0.8 73.4 824 901 260 45

65 会津坂下町 421-00 1,646 3,158 1.6 73.6 2.5 76.0 1,386 3,113 260 45

66 川俣町 308-00 1,314 964 1.3 74.9 0.8 76.7 771 856 543 108

67 浅川町 504-00 578 758 0.6 75.5 0.6 77.4 515 746 63 13

68 泉崎村 464-00 628 916 0.6 76.1 0.7 78.1 531 899 97 17

69 表郷村 462-00 764 1,096 0.7 76.8 0.9 79.0 655 1,077 109 19

70 滝根町 523-00 532 534 0.5 77.3 0.4 79.4 430 516 102 19

71 熱塩加納村 401-00 452 679 0.4 77.7 0.5 80.0 364 664 88 16

72 葛尾村 548-00 284 375 0.3 78.0 0.3 80.3 244 369 40 6

73 塩川町 403-00 1,036 2,012 1.0 79.0 1.6 81.9 855 1,980 181 31

74 昭和村 446-00 371 280 0.4 79.4 0.2 82.1 249 256 122 24

75 長沼町 341-00 655 1,113 0.6 80.0 0.9 83.0 590 1,101 65 12

76 只見町 367-00 780 575 0.7 80.7 0.5 83.5 489 521 291 54

77 国見町 303-00 1,090 961 1.0 81.8 0.8 84.3 846 915 244 46

78 いわき市 204-00 8,562 6,342 8.2 90.0 5.1 89.4 6,055 5,881 2,507 461

79 原町市 206-00 1,929 3,189 1.9 91.8 2.6 92.0 1,578 3,128 351 62

80 東和町 326-00 1,219 792 1.2 93.0 0.6 92.6 836 715 383 77

81 相馬市 209-00 1,833 3,334 1.8 94.8 2.7 95.3 1,564 3,287 269 46

82 大熊町 545-00 645 970 0.6 95.4 0.8 96.1 550 952 95 17

83 保原町 305-00 1,541 1,162 1.5 96.9 0.9 97.0 1,089 1,083 452 79

84 桧枝岐村 364-00 5 1 0.0 96.9 0.0 97.0 0 0 5 1

85 柳津町 423-00 653 547 0.6 97.5 0.4 97.4 438 510 215 37

86 楢葉町 542-00 681 639 0.7 98.2 0.5 98.0 511 605 170 34

87 三島町 444-00 188 33 0.2 98.3 0.0 98.0 0 0 188 33

88 河東町 424-00 752 1,510 0.7 99.1 1.2 99.2 674 1,496 78 14

89 安達町 321-00 987 981 0.9 100.0 0.8 100.0 742 934 245 47

104,252 123,847 100.0 100.0


